
Award-winning Award winning 
Covered Bridge Projects 

and 
Ohi ’   f Ohio’s use of 

Highway Discretionary Highway Discretionary 
Funds 2000-2012



2004 Historic Bridge Award Winner:
Rock Mill Bridge in Fairfield County



2006 Historic Bridge Award Winner:
Shaeffer-Campbell Covered BridgeShaeffer-Campbell Covered Bridge

in Belmont County



2006 HistoricBridge Award Winner:
Foraker Covered Bridge in Monroe County



2006 Historic Bridge Award Winner:
Eldean Covered Bridge in Miami County



2007 Historic Bridge Award Winner:
Pottersburg Bridge in Union County



2008 Historic Bridge Award Winner:
Newton Falls Covered Bridge in Trumbull County





Ohio’s Federal Discretionary Historic 
(Covered) Bridge-Funded Projects (Covered) Bridge Funded Projects 

2000
B id C F diBridge County Funding

Eakin Mill Covered Bridge Vinton $500,000

Ponn Covered Bridge Vinton $400,000 

Hills Covered Bridge Washington $107,236g g

Teegarden-Centennial Covered 
Bridge

Columbiana $200,000
g

2000 Total: $1,207,236



Historic Bridge Funds 2001Historic Bridge Funds 2001
Bridge County Funding

Byer Covered Bridge Jackson $284,342

Brown Covered Bridge Brown $192,000

Parrish Covered Bridge Noble $192,000

Manchester Covered Bridge Noble $120,000Manchester Covered Bridge Noble $120,000

Brubaker Covered Bridge Preble $35,200

N  H  C d B id BNew Hope Covered Bridge Brown $220,000

2001 Total: $1,043,542



Historic Bridge Funds 2003Historic Bridge Funds 2003

Bridge County Funding

Eldean Covered Bridge Miami $340 000Eldean Covered Bridge Miami $340,000

2003 Total: $340,000



Historic Bridge Funds 2006Historic Bridge Funds 2006

Bridge County Funding

Stonelick Covered Bridge Clermont $360 000Stonelick Covered Bridge Clermont $360,000

2006 Total: $360,000



Historic Bridge Funds 2007Historic Bridge Funds 2007
Bridge County Funding

Pottersburg Covered Bridge Union $34,533.33

Axe Handle Road Covered Union $34,533.33
Bridge
Spain Creek Covered Bridge Union $34,533.33

Culbertson Covered Bridge Union $34,533.33

2007 Total: $138,133.32



Historic Bridge Funds 2008Historic Bridge Funds 2008

Bridge County Funding

West Engle Mill Covered Bridge Greene $425,681West Engle Mill Covered Bridge Greene $425,681

Eldean Covered Bridge Miami $16,000

8 T l  682008 Total: $441,681



Bridge Funds 2009Bridge Funds 2009

Bridge County Funding

West Engle Mill Covered Bridge Greene $246,319 West Engle Mill Covered Bridge Greene $246,319 

Stonelick Creek Covered Bridge Clermont $240,000 

H h ill  C d B id AdHarshaville Covered Bridge Adams $100,000

2009 Total: $586,319



Historic Bridge Funds 2010Historic Bridge Funds 2010

Bridge County Funding

Bickham Covered Bridge Logan $104,913.54Bickham Covered Bridge Logan $104,913.54

McColley Covered Bridge Logan $109,771.14

Ki k  C d B id Ad 6Kirker Covered Bridge Adams $60,000.00

2010 Total: $274,684.68



Historic Bridge Funds 2011Historic Bridge Funds 2011

Bridge County Fundingg y g

Barkhurst Covered Bridge Morgan $406,240

A t  C d B id G $ 68Armstrong Covered Bridge Guernsey $168,000

McClellan Road Covered Bridge Columbiana $400,000

McColley Covered Bridge Logan $3,037

Bickham Covered Bridge Logan $41,633

2011 Total: $1,018,910



Historic Bridge Funds 2012

Bridge County Funding

Johnson Road Covered Bridge Jackson $150 400 Johnson Road Covered Bridge Jackson $150,400 

Otway Covered Bridge Scioto $280,025 

Stevenson Road Covered Bridge Greene $520 000 Stevenson Road Covered Bridge Greene $520,000 

Farver Road Bridge Miami $80,000 

2012 Total: $1 030 4252012 Total: $1,030,425



Ohio’s use of federal Covered 
Bridge Funds 

h h2000 through 2012:
TOTAL = $6 440 931TOTAL = $6,440,931


